DEPARTMENT dF EDUCATION

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ANGELES CITY
Republic of the BPhilippines RELEASED
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SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY °

03 July, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No. 98 2 S. 2024

Division Seminar — Policy Orientation on the DepEd Order No. 0085, s. 2024,
Rationalization of Teachers’ Workload in Public Schools and Payment of Teaching
Overload

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Chief ES, SGOD
Chief ES, CID
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District Supervisors
Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools
All Others Concerned

1. Please be informed of the conduct of Division Seminar — Policy Orientation on the
DepEd Order No. 003, s. 2024, Rationalization of Teachers’ Workload in Public Schools and
Payment of Teaching Overload on July 15, 2024, 8:00 am — 4:00 pm at Gabaldon Bldg,
Schools Division Office of Angeles City.
2. The objectives of the activity are:

a. to discuss the key provisions of the DepEd Order;

b. to provide direction on the implementation strategies particularly on the duties
and responsibilities of the Field Offices; and

c. to clarify common concerns and solicit feedback
3. Participants are School Heads/Principals, Assistant Principals, Head Teachers,
Public Schools District Supervisors, Unit Heads, Senior Education Program Specialists.

4. Registration fee to be incurred in the conduct of the activity are charged to the school
MOOE / Local Funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing procedures.

S Wide and immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum

is earnestly desired.

ENGR. EDGARD C.‘DOMINGO PhD, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent jg -

Jesus St., Brgy. Pulungbulu, Angeles City 20086 {045) 901 -

3398 fangeles.city g deped.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines

Pepartment of Education

REGION 111
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ANGELES CITY

Encl.: As stated

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

seminar

AMOjr/ July 03, 2024 /

Jesus St., Brgy. Pulungbulu, Angeles City 2009 [045) 901-

9498 /angeles.citvie deped.gov.ph
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DISTRICT scHooL S s rnsslemmon EMAIL ADDRESS (deped) AT f’ss“‘;‘"‘m EMAIL ADDRESS (dopoa) | ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL lussu;u,monl EMAIL ADDRESS (doped) —[ HEADTEACHER |OoSioN|  EMAIL ADDRESS (depod)
CLUSTER 1 - ARIEL T. PEREZ
NORTH Claro M. Recto ICT HS Randy A Rosales P1 randy.rosales@deped.gov ph
NORTH Angeles City Science HS Marjorie D. Lacson P2 marjorie.lacson@deped.gov ph Almaflor C. David ASP2 alma.david007 @deped.gov ph
NORTH Marisol Eliss ES Ismael S. Delos Reyes P1 ismael.delosreyes@deped.gov.
NORTH Virgen Delos Remedios ES Marietta R_De Leon P1 marietta.deleon001@deped.gov.ph
NORTH Dr. Clemente N. Daynit Sr. ES Nifio C. Arceo P1 nino.arceo@deped.gov.ph
NORTH Dr. Clemente N. Dayrit Sr. MHS | Nerissa N. Valdez P1 nerissa.valdez001@deped. gov.ph
NORTH Bonifacio V. Romero HS Jennifer Y. Santos P2 jennifer.santos002@deped.gov.ph Julieta D. Santos HT3/CIC ASP2|juiieta.santos00: d.gov.
CLUSTER 2 - LEONIDA K. QUINTO
NORTH  |TPTinioE£S EsiaRoa Al > P1 yvette batui@deped gov.ph
NORTH Sitio Pader ES Elvira P. Guina P1 eMra.guina@deped.gov.ph
NORTH Sta. Maria ES Marianne D. Pineda P2 marianne pineda@deped.gov.ph Mary Joyce C. Kabigting HT2 | maryjoyce kabigti deped.gov.ph
NORTH P Cacutud ES Maria Carciina C. Viray P2 maria viray@deped.gov.ph
NORTH Epza Resettiement ES Victoria G. Torres P2 victoria.torres@deped.gov.ph |
NORTH Salapungan ES Neneth C. Tuazon P1 neneth tuazon@deped.gov | |
CLUSTER 3 - AGNES G. MANABAT
A Cutud ES Caryl Lisselte A. Reyes P1 canyfiissette.reyes@deped.gov.ph
A Northville 15 1S Jeferson D. Karagdag P2 jeferson.karagdag@deped.gov.ph Michael H._Salinas ASP2 michael salinasideped.gov.ph Reymilie B. Zamora HT1_|reymille zamora@deped.gov.ph
A Enrica Sendico ES Marityn B. Dingal P2 marityn.dingal001@deped.gov.ph
A Angeles ES Richard U. Ayson P4 richard.aysong@deped.gov.
AST Pulungbuu ES Helen T. Cahulogan 2 helen.cahulogang@deped.gov.ph
CLUSTER 4 - AMELITA L. PINEDA
A Don Ambrocio Mendiola IS Glenda N. Naguit Jay B. Anunciacion HT3_|jay.anunciaciong@ddeped gov.ph
AS Mining ES Ludivina D. Mallari
A Albelarde G. Tinio ES Lucky Paul David . .gov.|
EAST Angeles City SHS Aiza G. Lugtu P3 2iza.guanzonddeped.gov.ph
EAST Francisco G. Nepomuceno MHS |Hermes P. Vargas P4 hermes vargas@deped.gov.ph Ray Jason . Sanguyu :‘:égg@z;z reyjason.sanguyu@deped gov.ph
EAST Sto. Domingo IS Allan R. Traquifia P2 allan trauquina@deped.gov.ph Nicotas H. Contreras Jr. ASP2 nicolas.contreres@deped.gov.ph
CLUSTER 5 - ANA MERLA D. MAGTOTO
EAST San Ignacio ES Jennifer S. Quiazon P1 nnifer.quiazon001@deped.gov.ph
EAST Pineda-Gutierrez ES Rowena P. Khoo P3 rowena.khoo@deped.gov.ph
EAST Gov. Rafael L. Lazatin IS Ma. Luina G. Rivera P2 maluina. rivera@deped.gov.ph Nelson B. Bonaobra ASP2 nelson.bonaobra@deped.gov.ph
A Jose P. Dizon ES Edweneto L. Bongo P: edweneto bo deped gov.|
A Sapalibutad ES Almira S. Mendoza P almira.mendoza003@deped.gov.ph
A Belen Homesite ES Mary Ann D. Tenidor P mary tenidoréddeped.gov.ph
CLUSTER 6 - CEZAR M. HERNANDEZ
SOUTH Don Pepe Henson MS Ariel B. Tayag P1 eriel.tayag@deped.gov.ph
soutH  [Angcles City Nallonal Trade | eyer 5, Dayri P4 elmer dayrit@deped.gov.ph Jayson G. Guzman ASP2  |jaysonguzman001@deped gov.ph  |Arturo S. Dungea Il :’fggg@z’g arturoli dungca@deped.gov.ph
30UTH Apung Guidang Nepo ES Elizer Y. Calma P1 elizer calma@deped.gov.ph
OUTH Cutcut ES Viima B. Liao P2 vilma liao@deped.gov.ph
OUTH Lourdes Northwest ES Esperanza G. Nal P3 esperanza.nebong@deped.gov.ph
OUTH Leoncia Village IS Elmer T. Hiva HT3/SH elmer.hiva@deped.gov.ph
CLUSTER 7 - ANASTACIA NIMFA P. AQUINO
Sto. Rosario ES Wiliamson G. Canlas | | | Rizalyn Y. Lacson HT3_|rizalyn lacson001 d.gov.
M. Nepo ES | | |
CLUSTER 8 - MARIA TARA D. CLEMENTE
WEST Tacondo ES Chemy Y. Hipolito P1 cherry.hipolito@deped.gov.ph
WEST Anunas ES Alan B. Nacu P2 alan.nacu001 @deped.gov.ph Al Kathleen C. Sagario HT3 |aikathieen.sagario@deped gov.ph
WES' Sta. Teresita ES Eliza P. Buan P3 eliza.buan@deped.gov.ph
WES’ Alr Force City ES Carina G. Tayag HT3/SH carina.ta deped.gov.
WES Cuayan ES Leonora Z. Agustin P1 leonora.agustin@deped.gov.ph
WES Pampang ES Helen G. Juguilon P4 helen.juguilon 2deped.gov.ph
CLUSTER 9 - ERICSON P. CABRERA
ASP2
WEST  |Aangeles City NHS Cazarina L. David Pa cazarina.david@deped.gov.ph Nercisol, Ambrocio Jr. | 57 FEAT O Inrciso ambrocio@deped sovph  [Benedick DarielO. Yumul | 01C 452 benedck yumul@@deped gov.ph
SUPFORT)
WEST Sitio Target IS Rendon B. Coloma P rendon.colomag@deped.gov.
WEST Sapang Bato ES Frederick M. Simbulan P frederick simoulan@deped.gov.ph
WEST Malabanias IS Jayson A. Torres P. jeyson torres@deped.gov.ph Vilma T. Enciso ASP 2 vilma enciso@deped.gov.ph
WEST Sapang Bato NHS Abdon D. Aguitar P1 abdon.aguilar@deped.gov.ph Delio B. Sannadan ASP2 delio.sannadang@deped.gov.ph
HT1/0IC ASP2
(ACADEMICS
WEST Amsic IS Imelda S. Gozun P2 imelda.gozun@deped.gov.ph Rovic P. Gutierrez OPERATIONS |rovic.gutierrez @deped gov.ph
& LEARNER
SUFPORT)
CLUSTER 10 - WALTER C. ESTABILLO
WEST Gueco Baiibago ES Nenita H. Jorquia P4 nenita jorquia fddeped.gov.ph Camille D. Fuertez HT3 |camille.dungcagddeped qov.ph
WEST Rafael L. Lazatin MHS Alty. Lary Jun R. Lobo P2 larry lobo@deped.gov.ph Lutgarda C. De Jesus ASP2 lutgarda dejesus001@deped.gov |
WEST Aberto G. Pabalan ES Catherine D. Maun Pl catherine. maun@deped gov ph




